
Fox Army Health Center  

Holiday Schedule Fiscal Year 2016-Change 3 

 (Subject to mission requirement changes) 
  

Federal Holiday and full day closure dates: 

Federal Holiday Date 
Columbus Day  12 October 2015 (Monday)  

Veteran’s Day  11 November 2015 (Wednesday)  

Thanksgiving Day  26 November 2015 (Thursday)  

Military Training Holiday 27 November 2015 (Friday) 

Military Training Holiday 24 December 2015 (Thursday 

Christmas Day    25 December 2015 (Friday) 

New Year’s Day   1 January 2016 (Friday) 

Military Training Holiday 4 January 2016 (Monday) 

Martin Luther King’s Birthday 18 January 2016 (Monday)  

Washington Birthday  15 February 2016 (Monday)  

Military Training Holiday 27 May 2016 (Friday)  

Memorial Day  30 May 2016 (Monday)  

Independence Day  4 July 2016 (Monday)  

Military Training Holiday 5 July 2016 (Tuesday)  

Military Training Holiday 2 September 2016 (Friday)  

Labor Day  5 September 2016 (Monday)  

 
During the afternoon closure, the entire health center will open from 0730-1330. Closure for staff 
routine training and activities will be 1330-1630 on the following dates:  

Routine Training Date Schedule Type 
5 November 2015 (Thursday)  Training Afternoon  

7 January 2016 (Thursday) Training Afternoon 

3 March 2016 (Thursday) Training Afternoon 

7 April 2016 (Thursday) Training Afternoon 

2 June 2016 (Thursday) Training Afternoon 

4 August 2016 (Thursday) Training Afternoon 

1 September 2016 (Thursday) Training Afternoon  
 
During the Organizational Activity closure, the entire health center will open from 0730-1130, 
and close in the afternoon on the following date: 

Organizational Activity 

16 June 2016 (Thursday ) 

 
Full day closure for staff Quarterly Collective Training will be from 0730-1630 on the following 
dates: 

Quarterly Training  Dates & Change of Command Ceremony 

3 December 2015 (Thursday)  

12 February 2016 (Friday)   

22 April 2016 (Friday) 

8 July 2016 (Friday) ( Morning Training & Afternoon Change of Command Ceremony) 

2 September 2016 (Friday) 

 
Nurse Advice Lines (NALs) are available during non-duty hours at (256) 955-8888 or 1-800-223-
9531 to provide care advice.  Fox Army Health Center is an ambulatory care clinic, and does not 
have an emergency room.  In case of emergency, Dial 911. 


